Any Contract renewals shall be at the sole discretion of SRTA and shall be made in writing and executed by both 
parties. 

http://ssl.doas.state.ga.us/PRSapp/PR_index.jsp
https://www.srta.ga.gov/procurement/

The On-Call, Indefinite Delivery Indefinite Quantity contract will have a minimum of Twenty-Five Thousand 
Dollars ($25,000.00) and a maximum of Fifteen Million Dollars ($15,000,000.00) over the life of the contract. 

1.3 Federal Participation in Contract 

Activities related to the contract to be awarded as a result of this solicitation may be financed in part by funds 
from the United States Department of Transportation (USDOT) as awarded through programs of its operating